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Law Enforcement and Security Internships - List of Potential Agencies 
(Internships are not limited to this list!) 

 
Please contact the Internship Coordinator to help plan your internship course: 

Dr. Patricia Dahl: 785-670-1413, patricia.dahl@washburn.edu 
 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Law Enforcement Agencies 
 
Brown County Sheriff’s Department  
706 Utah Street, Hiawatha, KS 66434 
(785) 742-7125 - 
John.merchant@brownso.org  
 
Chase County Sheriff’s Department 
Post office Box 628, Cottonwood Falls, 
Kansas  66845 
(620) 273-6313 
 
Douglas County Sheriff’s Office 
111 E. 11th Street, Lawrence, Kansas  
66044 
(785)  841-0007, Kristen Dymacek - 
k.dymacek@dgso.org  
 
Franklin County Sheriff’s Office 
305 S. Main, Ottawa, Kansas  66067 
(785) 229-1200 
 
Garden City Police Department, Office 
of Professional Standards 
304 N. 9th St., Garden City, Kansas 
67846 
(620) 276-1300 
 
Geary County Sheriff’s Office 
Tony Wolf 
Post office Box 867, Junction City, 
Kansas  66441 
(785) 238-2261- Tony.wolf@jcks.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Hutchinson Police Department  
Lt. John Taylor, Hiring Lieutenant  
210 W. 1st Ave., Hutchinson, Kansas 
67501 
(620) 694-2825- 
John.Taylor@renolec.com 
 
Jackson County Sheriff’s Department 
Sheriff Tim Morse 
210 US Highway 24, Holton, Kansas  
66436 
(785) 364-2251- Tim.morse@jasoks.org 
 
Jefferson County Sheriff’s Office 
Sheriff Jeffrey Herris 
1360 Walnut St, Post Office Box 342, 
Oskaloosa, Kansas  66066 
(785) 863-2765- 
jherri@jeffersoncountykssheriff.com 
 
Johnson County District Attorney’s 
Office, Lannie Ornburn, Jr., Assistant 
District Attorney – Interns Section Chief 
100 N. Kansas, Post Office box 728, 
Olathe, Kansas  66651 
(913) 715-3000- 
lannie.ornburn@jocogov.org 
 
Johnson County Park Police 
Shawnee Mission Park, Park Police 
Headquarters 
7900 Renner road, Shawnee, Kansas  
66217 
(913) 438-7275 
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Johnson County Sheriff’s Office 
Personnel Division- Becky Crabtree, 
Detective 
27747 W. 159th Street, New Century, 
Kansas 66031 
913-715-5566- 
Rebecca.Crabtree@jocogov.org 
 
Kansas Adjutant General’s Department 
2800 SW Topeka Boulevard, Topeka, 
Kansas  66611 
(785) 274-1000 
 
Kansas Alcoholic Beverage Control 
Division, Enforcement and 
Administration 
915 SW Harrison, Topeka, Kansas  
66625 
(785) 296-7015- Abc.email@kdor.ks.gov 
 
Kansas Attorney General’s Office 
Sonya Johnson 
2nd floor Memorial Hall 120 SW 10th , 
Topeka, Kansas 66612 
(785) 296-2215- 
Sonya.johnson@ksag.org 
 
Kansas Attorney General’s Office 
Kim Reese, Victim/Witness Coordinator  
444 SE Quincy St. Suite 290, Topeka, 
KS 66693 
(785) 296-2215- Kim.reese@usdoj.gov 
 
Kansas Bureau of Investigation 
Karen Schrader 
1620 SW Tyler, Topeka, Kansas  66612 
(785) 296-8200 or 296-8247- 
Karen.schrader@kbi.state.ks.us 
 
Kansas Capitol Police 
Andrew Dean 
Docking State Office Bldg. room 149, 
915 Harrison, Topeka, Kansas  66612 
(785) 296-3420- 
Info@mail.khp.state.ks.us 
 

Kansas City Police Department 
Employment Section 
901 Charlotte, Kansas City, Missouri 
64106 
(816) 234-5402 
 
Kansas Corporation Commission, 
Transportation Division 
1500 SW Arrowhead Road, Topeka, 
Kansas  66604 
(785) 271-3333- 
Public.affairs@kcc.ks.gov 
 
Kansas Department of Corrections 
Brian Cole, Director 
Landon State Office Building – 4th Floor, 
Topeka, Kansas  66612 
(785) 251-6601- Brian.cole@snco.us 
 
Kansas Department of Revenue, 
Criminal Investigations Unit 
915 SW Harrison, Suite 1130, Topeka, 
Kansas  66612 
(785) 296-0227- tac@kdor.ks.gov 
 
Kansas Department of Social & 
Rehabilitation Services – Litigation 
Division 
Danny Baumgartner, Docking State 
Office Building 
Room 650-South, 915 SW Harrison, 
Topeka, Kansas  66612 
(785) 296-3967- 
danny.baumgartner@srs.ks.gov 
 
Kansas Highway Patrol  
Melody Connell 
122 SW 7th Street, Topeka, Kansas  
66603 
(785) 296-6800- mel.connell@ks.gov 
 
Kansas Insurance Department, 
Consumer Protection or Legal Division 
420 SW 9th, Topeka, Kansas  66612 
(785) 296-3071- www.ksinsurance.org 
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Kansas Juvenile Justice Authority 
Lisa Mendoza, General Counsel 
Suite 300, 714 SW Jackson, Topeka, 
Kansas  66603 
(785) 296-4213 
 
Kansas State Fire Marshall 
Carolyn Lowry 
Suite 600 700 SW Jackson Street, 
Topeka, Kansas  66603 
(785) 296-3401- Carolyn.lowry@ks.gov 
 
Kansas State Trooper, General 
Headquarters 
122 SW 7th Street, Topeka, KS 66603 
(785) 296-6800 
 
Leawood Police Department 
City of Leawood, Human Resource 
Dept.  
4800 Town Center Drive, Leawood, 
Kansas 66211 
(913) 642-7700- www.leawood.org 
 
Lenexa Police Department 
Todd Seay 
12500 W 87th St Pkwy, Lenexa, KS 
66215 
(913) 825-8282- 
pdrecruiter@lenexa.com 
 
Lyon County Sheriff’s Department 
425 Mechanic, Emporia, Kansas  66801 
(620) 245-5545 
 
McPherson County Sheriff’s Department 
Jim Johnson 
1177 West Woodside, McPherson, 
Kansas  67460 
(620) 245-1226- Mpso602@yahoo.org 
 
Merriam Kansas Police Department 
Captain Allen 
9010 West 62nd Terrace, Merriam, 
Kansas  66202 
(913) 322-5560- todda@merriam.org 

Office of the Kansas Securities 
Commissioner - Enforcement Division 
Randy Mullikin, Director of Enforcement 
109 SW 9th St. Ste. 600, Topeka, KS 
66612 
(785) 296-3307- Randy.mullikin@ks.gov 
 
Osage County Sheriff’s Department 
Sheriff Dunn 
131 West 14th St., Lyndon, Kansas  
66451 
(785) 828-4657- ldunn@oscosheriff.org 
 
Overland Park Police Department 
Robert J. Valencia, background 
investigator 
12400 Foster Street, Overland Park, 
Kansas  66213 
(913) 327-6913- 
Bob.valencia@opkansas.org 
 
Prairie Village Police Department  
Professional Standards, Sergeant Brady 
Sullivan 
7710 Mission Road, Prairie Village, 
Kansas 66208 
(913) 385-4623- 
bsullivan@pvkansas.com 
 
Riley County Police Department  
Christine Robinson, Law Enforcement 
Center 
1001 S. Seth Child RD., Manhattan, 
Kansas 66502 
785-537-2112 
 
Salina County Sheriff’s Department 
Major Calvin H. Johnson 
251 N. 10th, Post Office Box 1606, 
Salina, Kansas  67402 
(785) 826-6500 
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Salina Police Department 
Internal Affairs, Recruiting, Sgt. Gary 
Hanus #882 
255 North Tenth Street, Salina, Kansas 
67401 
(785) 826-7210- gary.hanus@salina.org 
 
Sedgwick County Sheriff’s Department 
Gregory Pollock 
141 W. Elm, Wichita, Kansas  67203 
(316) 383-7264 or (316) 660-3787- 
Gregory.Pollock@sedgwick.gov 
 
Shawnee County Court Services 
Shawn Martin 
200 E. 7th, Topeka, Kansas  66603 
(785) 233-8200 ext 4477 
 
Shawnee County District Attorney’s 
office 
200 E. 7th Street, Room 214, Topeka, 
Kansas  66603 
(785) 233-8200 ext. 4250 
 
Shawnee County Parks and Recreation 
Administration 
3137 SE 29th Street, Topeka, Kansas  
66605 
(785) 267-1156 
 
Shawnee County Sheriff’s Office, 
Community Services Unit 
Deputy Shayna Anderson  
320 S. Kansas Ave. Ste. 200, Topeka, 
Kansas 66603 
(785) 251-2363 
 
Shawnee Police Department 
Rob Moser, Chief of Police 
5850 Renner Road, Shawnee, Kansas 
66217 
(913) 631-2150 
 
 
 

 
Topeka Center for Peace and Justice 
1248 SW Buchanan St, Topeka, Kansas  
66604 
(785) 232-4388 
 
Topeka Police Department, Law 
Enforcement Center 
Vidal Campos, Sergeant  
320 S. Kansas Avenue, suite 100, 
Topeka, Kansas  66603 
(785) 368-9464- vcampos@topeka.org 
 
Unified School District 345, Seaman 
School District 
901 NW Lyman Road, Topeka, Kansas  
66608 
785-286-8300 
 
Unified School District 437, Washburn 
Rural School District 
5928 SW 53rd St, Topeka, Kansas  
66610 
(785) 339-4100 
 
Unified School District 450, Shawnee 
Heights School District 
4401 SE Shawnee Heights Road, 
Tecumseh, Kansas  66542 
(785) 379-5800 
 
Unified School District 501,Topeka 
Public Schools 
2751 SW East Circle Dr. South #1, 
Topeka, Kansas  66606 
(785) 295-3730 
 
University of Kansas Medical Center 
Richard Johnson, Director Public Safety 
3900 Rainbow Boulevard, Kansas City, 
Kansas  66160 
(913) 588-5030 
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Washburn University Police Department 
Morgan Hall Room 156,  
Chief Chris Enos  
Topeka, Kansas  66621 
(785) 670-1994 ext. 1994 
 
Wichita Police Department, 
Wichita/Sedgwick County Law 
Enforcement Training Center 
Captain Nelson Mosley, Bureau 
Commander 
2235 W. 37th N, Wichita, Kansas  67204 
(316) 838-9611 or (316) 660-3870 
 
Wyandotte County Sheriff’s Department 
Criminal Justice Complex Suite 20, 710 
N. 7th Street, Kansas City, Kansas  
66101 
(913) 573-2861 
 
Private/Public Security 
 
Haskell Indian Nations University 
155 Indian Avenue #1264 
Lawrence, Kansas  66046 
760-6192 x763 
 
Related Internship Possibilities 
 
Capital Area Crime Stoppers, Topeka & 
Shawnee County 
Jeri Cole, Senior Program Coordinator 
320 S Kansas Ave Suite 100, Topeka, 
KS 66603 
(785) 368-9028- Tip Line: (785) 234-
0007- jcole@topeka.org  
 
Capitol Federal Savings 
Kenneth Scott, Director, Facilities, 
Security, and Purchasing 
700 Kansas Ave, Topeka, KS 66603 
(785) 270-6121- KScott@capfed.com 
 
 
 

Kansas Department for Children and 
Families, Prevention and Protection 
Services 
Becky Bridges, Adult Protective 
Services Supervisor 
500 SW Van Buren, PO Box 1424, 
Topeka, Kansas 66601 
(785) 296-1354- 
Rebecca.bridges@ks.gov 
 
Kansas Department of Wildlife, Parks 
and Tourism, Operations Office 
512 SE. 25th Ave. Pratt, Kansas 67124-
8174 
(620) 672-5911 
 
Metro One Loss Prevention Services 
Group Inc.  
Mark Rose, Site Manager 
5200 SW Wenger Street, Topeka, 
Kansas 66609 
(785) 338-1922- 
MRose@metroonelpsg.com 
 
Security Benefit Place 
1 SW Security Benefit Pl, Topeka, KS 
66636 
(785) 438-3000 
 
Topeka Fire Department 
324 SE Jefferson 
Topeka, KS 66607 
785-368-4130 
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